TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Electronics Logistics AG		03/07/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EM Holdings (Luxembourg) S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	12, Rue Leon Thyes	
City:	2636 Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593440	FLOWPIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)836-0306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129499022 Phone:

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue 10th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8003817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0388

900141421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella
Signature:	/ft/
Date:	08/20/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=flowPIM assignment#page1.tif source=flowPIM assignment#page2.tif source=flowPIM assignment#page3.tif source=flowPIM assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0389

(1)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made by Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("<u>Assignor</u>") to EM Holdings (Luxembourg) S.à r.l., a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted and used in commerce, and owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all common law rights with respect thereto, and all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement thereof (collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks; and
- C. Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Trademark Assignment.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. The foregoing includes, and Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Trademarks from and after the date of this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense, to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as Assignee may reasonably request to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0390

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

to end, who being duly sworn, did depose and	ASSIGNOR: TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG By: Name: Driscoll Nina Title: Director Date: February, 2008 efore me personally appeared Driscoll Nina, known as ay that that the foregoing Trademark Assignmen
beight of Tyco Electronics Logistics AG in e	Notary Public: My commission expires:
Applyment was made for the purposes and of toact on behalf of Tyco Electronics Logistics	Name/ Jürg Frischnecht Title: Director Date: February, 2008 efore me personally appeared Jürg Frischnecht, bose and say that that the foregoing Trademark considerations so stated, and that he was authorized as AG in entering into such Trademark Assignment.
	Notary Public: My commission expires:

Schedule A

Assigned Trademarks

[See attached.]

schedules - Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

Tyco Electronics Legistics AG United States of America Registered 75/207870 24-Sep-99-2593440 16-Jul-02:59 m. POWER AMPLIPIERS, TRANSISTORS, POWER
- TRANSISTORS, RECTIFIERS, SEMICONDUCTOR DIODES,
SWITCHING GIODES, RECTIFIENG EIDDES, AND LIGHT
EMITTING DIODES, CONTROL RELAYS OVERLOAD BELAYS
AND TIMING RELAYS, FIRST USE: 18981180, FIRST USE IN

schedules - Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0393